OP \$1090.00 4692146

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DECEMBER 2, 2015, REEL/FRAME 5680/0171)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT		12/01/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	4560 DARROW ROAD	
City:	STOW	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44224	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Registration Number: 4692146 WINDOWVIEW Registration Number: 4167319 WALLNOODLE Registration Number: 3899846 B FREE Registration Number: 3897496 UGLU Registration Number: 3897495 UGLU Registration Number: 3840249 BLOOM Registration Number: 3675980 INDIE Registration Number: 3672983 STARLINER Registration Number: 2453112 DUAL WRITE Registration Number: 2420429 MACAL Registration Number: 2378994 JET WRITE Registration Number: 2373962 STARLINER Registration Number: 2192541 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2189667 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2090079 MACMARK Registration Number: 2090078 MACSCREEN Registration Number: 2090078 MACSCREEN	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3899846 B FREE Registration Number: 3897496 UGLU Registration Number: 3897495 UGLU Registration Number: 3840249 BLOOM Registration Number: 3675980 INDIE Registration Number: 3672983 STARLINER Registration Number: 2453112 DUAL WRITE Registration Number: 2420429 MACAL Registration Number: 2378994 JET WRITE Registration Number: 2373962 STARLINER Registration Number: 2192541 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2189667 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2090079 MACMARK Registration Number: 2090078 MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	4692146	WINDOWVIEW
Registration Number: 3897496 UGLU Registration Number: 3897495 UGLU Registration Number: 3840249 BLOOM Registration Number: 3675980 INDIE Registration Number: 3672983 STARLINER Registration Number: 2453112 DUAL WRITE Registration Number: 2420429 MACAL Registration Number: 2378994 JET WRITE Registration Number: 2373962 STARLINER Registration Number: 2192541 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2189667 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2090079 MACMARK Registration Number: 2090078 MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	4167319	WALLNOODLE
Registration Number: 3897495 UGLU Registration Number: 3840249 BLOOM Registration Number: 3675980 INDIE Registration Number: 3672983 STARLINER Registration Number: 2453112 DUAL WRITE Registration Number: 2420429 MACAL Registration Number: 2378994 JET WRITE Registration Number: 2373962 STARLINER Registration Number: 2192541 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2189667 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2090079 MACMARK Registration Number: 2090078 MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	3899846	B FREE
Registration Number: 3840249 BLOOM Registration Number: 3675980 INDIE Registration Number: 3672983 STARLINER Registration Number: 2453112 DUAL WRITE Registration Number: 2420429 MACAL Registration Number: 2378994 JET WRITE Registration Number: 2373962 STARLINER Registration Number: 2192541 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2189667 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2090079 MACMARK Registration Number: 2090078 MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	3897496	UGLU
Registration Number: 3675980 INDIE Registration Number: 3672983 STARLINER Registration Number: 2453112 DUAL WRITE Registration Number: 2420429 MACAL Registration Number: 2378994 JET WRITE Registration Number: 2373962 STARLINER Registration Number: 2192541 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2189667 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2090079 MACMARK Registration Number: 2090078 MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	3897495	UGLU
Registration Number: 3672983 STARLINER Registration Number: 2453112 DUAL WRITE Registration Number: 2420429 MACAL Registration Number: 2378994 JET WRITE Registration Number: 2373962 STARLINER Registration Number: 2192541 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2189667 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2090079 MACMARK Registration Number: 2090078 MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	3840249	BLOOM
Registration Number: 2453112 DUAL WRITE Registration Number: 2420429 MACAL Registration Number: 2378994 JET WRITE Registration Number: 2373962 STARLINER Registration Number: 2192541 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2189667 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2090079 MACMARK Registration Number: 2090078 MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	3675980	INDIE
Registration Number: 2420429 MACAL Registration Number: 2378994 JET WRITE Registration Number: 2373962 STARLINER Registration Number: 2192541 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2189667 IMAGIN Registration Number: 2090079 MACMARK Registration Number: 2090078 MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	3672983	STARLINER
Registration Number:2378994JET WRITERegistration Number:2373962STARLINERRegistration Number:2192541IMAGINRegistration Number:2189667IMAGINRegistration Number:2090079MACMARKRegistration Number:2090078MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	2453112	DUAL WRITE
Registration Number:2373962STARLINERRegistration Number:2192541IMAGINRegistration Number:2189667IMAGINRegistration Number:2090079MACMARKRegistration Number:2090078MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	2420429	MACAL
Registration Number:2192541IMAGINRegistration Number:2189667IMAGINRegistration Number:2090079MACMARKRegistration Number:2090078MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	2378994	JET WRITE
Registration Number:2189667IMAGINRegistration Number:2090079MACMARKRegistration Number:2090078MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	2373962	STARLINER
Registration Number:2090079MACMARKRegistration Number:2090078MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	2192541	IMAGIN
Registration Number: 2090078 MACSCREEN	Registration Number:	2189667	IMAGIN
	Registration Number:	2090079	MACMARK
Pagistration Number: 2087026 OPTISCANI	Registration Number:	2090078	MACSCREEN
negistration rumber. 2007-920 Or 1130AN	Registration Number:	2087926	OPTISCAN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2028908	WHITE GOLD
Registration Number:	2024521	MACTAC METRO
Registration Number:	2021354	ALLURE
Registration Number:	1935655	MACJET
Registration Number:	1910059	OPTICLEAR
Registration Number:	1810776	DURASCAN
Registration Number:	1777187	CINEMA
Registration Number:	1775872	MATINEE
Registration Number:	1757642	NOVELTY
Registration Number:	1756135	LYRIC
Registration Number:	1748433	MACCOPY
Registration Number:	1710032	MACTAC
Registration Number:	1704232	LUSTEX
Registration Number:	1673001	PERMAFLEX
Registration Number:	1636126	COPYLABEL
Registration Number:	1633167	СОРУВАСК
Registration Number:	1630825	MACTAC
Registration Number:	1558683	PERMATRANS
Registration Number:	1558682	PERMAPRINT
Registration Number:	1558681	PERMAGARD
Registration Number:	1385992	MACDOUBLESURE
Registration Number:	1235718	MACFILM
Registration Number:	1221649	PERMACOLOR
Registration Number:	1049006	UNI-MATE
Registration Number:	0786920	MACMOUNT
Registration Number:	0766394	MACBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 327000.27368

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter, III

SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2016 Termination and Release of SI in Trademarks (0171) - BoA, N.A., as Agent to Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC#page1.tif

source=2016 Termination and Release of SI in Trademarks (0171) - BoA, N.A., as Agent to Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC#page2.tif

source=2016 Termination and Release of SI in Trademarks (0171) - BoA, N.A., as Agent to Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC#page3.tif

source=2016 Termination and Release of SI in Trademarks (0171) - BoA, N.A., as Agent to Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of December 1, 2016 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent ("<u>Agent</u>") in favor of Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Obligor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 2, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligor, Agent, and others party thereto, Obligor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations ("Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to all Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Obligor executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 2, 2015 at Reel 5680 Frame 0171 ("<u>Notice</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Obligor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.
- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in Obligor's right, title, and interest in and to all the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Obligor's expense.
- **SECTION 3.** Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

CHAR1\1496808v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Agent

Schedule A

Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Agent Recorded December 2, 2015 at Reel 5680 Frame 0171

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WINDOWVIEW	4692146	02/24/15
WALLNOODLE	4167319	07/03/12
B FREE and Design	3899846	01/04/11
UGLU and Design	3897496	12/28/10
UGLU	3897495	12/28/10
BLOOM	3840249	08/31/10
INDIE	3675980	09/01/09
STARLINER	3672983	08/25/09
DUAL WRITE	2453112	05/22/01
MACAL	2420429	01/16/01
JET WRITE and Design	2378994	08/22/00
STARLINER and Design	2373962	08/01/00
IMAGIN	2192541	09/29/98
IMAGIN	2189667	09/15/98
MACMARK	2090079	08/19/97
MACSCREEN	2090078	08/19/97
OPTISCAN	2087926	08/12/97
WHITE GOLD	2028908	01/07/97
MACTAC METRO	2024521	12/17/96
ALLURE	2021354	12/03/96
MACJET	1935655	11/14/95
OPTICLEAR	1910059	08/08/95
DURASCAN	1810776	12/14/93
CINEMA	1777187	06/15/93
MATINEE	1775872	06/08/93
NOVELTY	1757642	03/09/93
LYRIC	1756135	03/02/93
MACCOPY	1748433	01/26/93
MACTAC	1710032	08/25/92
LUSTEX	1704232	07/28/92
PERMAFLEX	1673001	01/21/92
COPYLABEL	1636126	02/26/91
COPYBACK	1633167	01/29/91
MACTAC and Design	1630825	01/08/91
PERMATRANS	1558683	10/03/89
PERMAPRINT	1558682	10/03/89

CHAR1\1496808v1

PERMAGARD	1558681	10/03/89
MACDOUBLESURE	1385992	03/11/86
MACFILM	1235718	04/26/83
PERMACOLOR	1221649	12/28/82
UNI-MATE	1049006	09/28/76
MACMOUNT	0786920	03/16/65
MACBOND	0766394	03/10/64

CHAR1\1496808v1

RECORDED: 12/02/2016